FORM PTO-1593 RE 09 - 14 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0657-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paulina and 103307059 coord are attached original documents or copy thereof	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Stat Cochran	Name: PATE PIERCE & BAIRD
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 215 South State Street, Suite 550
Other Attorney's Lien and Notice of Interest	City: Salt Lake City State: UT ZIP: 84111
Execution Date: September 5, 2006	Additional names(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No .
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	20 X F III
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is 🔀 💢	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? ☐Yes ☑No ☑ ⊆ 💥	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Gary D.E. Pierce, PATE PIERCE & BAIRD	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed
^	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
9/13/2006 DBYRNE 00000178 6699135	D D
1 FC:8021 Street Address: 215 South State Street, Suite 550	8. Deposit account number:
City: Salt Lake City State: UT ZIP: 84111	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Gary D.E. Pierce Abyl C. Luite September 5, 2006  Name of Person Signing Signature Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks,
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

## ATTORNEY'S LIEN AND NOTICE OF INTEREST

PATE PIERCE & BAIRD, P.C. (hereinafter "PP&B"), having a principal business address at 215 South State Street, Suite 550, Salt Lake City, Utah 84111, hereby gives notice of its interest in any and all interest claimed by Stat Cochran in the following:

U.S. Patent No. 6,699,135, entitled "MULTIDIRECTIONAL AMUSEMENT DEVICE," which issued on March 2, 2004 to Stat Cochran.

As of August 28, 2006, PP&B is owed the sum of \$1,676.68 in legal fees and costs associated with services rendered on behalf of Stat Cochran as his counsel of record in the above-referenced issued patent. PP&B claims a lien on Stat Cochran's interest in the above-referenced issued patent, in the amount of \$1,676.68 plus accruing interest at a rate of 18% per annum, collection costs and attorney's fees, less any payments thereon.

DATED this 5th day of September 2006.

PATE PIERCE & BAIRD

Gary D.E. Pierce

President/

STATE OF UTAH

iss.

COUNTY OF SALT LAKE )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 5 day of September 2006, by Gary D.E. Pierce.

Notary Public
REA J. BETENSON
IT 8 South State Street
Parkelide Tower, Suite 550
Ball Lake City, Urah #4111
My Germinalon Expires
January 5, 2009
State of Utah

Commission Expires

NOTAKY PUBLIC

Residing at Salt Lake County, Utah

PATENT
RECORDED: 09/11/2006 REEL: 018385 FRAME: 0506